

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Hainkel to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1  
by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 271, line 1, change "84,342,355" to "84,242,355"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 273, line 31, change "915,081,920" to "914,981,920"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 273, line 33, change "77,704,244" to "77,604,244"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 273, line 40, change "915,081,920" to "914,981,920"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 274, after line 47, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)  
to the School and Community Support Program  
for the development of a pilot program to teach  
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) to high  
school students in five local school systems \$ 100,000"